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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a): the details of projects aided by Asian Development Bank, World Bank and other International agencies implemented/being implemented in the country during the current Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(b): the details of the amount utilized and which remains utilized in each case till date;

(c): whether some States have sought additional aid; ad

(d): if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereof?

Answer

MINSITER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a)& (b): State-wise details of projects aided by Asian Development Bank, World Bank and other International agencies implemented/being implemented in the country during the current Five year Plan is enclosed as Annexure I

(c) & (d): Yes Sir. Details of the projects of additional financing are enclosed as Annexure II. Government of India has supported these proposals of additional financing.
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